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Traumatic Event Crisis Intervention Teams (TECIP) 

County Primary 
Contact 

District  Team Members  
(Name & Position) 

Email Address Phone 
Number  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Crawford 

Christine Close Buckeye Central  Christine Close - School Counselor 
Holly Keller - Social Worker 
Trina Collene - Social Worker 

cclose@bcbucks.org 
hkeller@bcbucks.org 
tcollene@bcbucks.org 

419-217-4268 
419-577-0082 
419-561-1308 

Mike Voll Colonel Crawford Mike Voll – Superintendent  
Lori Carman - Intermed. School Counselor 
Lynn Sterling - Central Office / SRO 
Alisha Hicks – Elem School Counselor 
Michael Hurles – HS Dean of Students 
Linsey Phillips – School Psychologist 
April Bond - MS Principal 

voll.mike@cck12.org 
carman.lori@cck12.org 
sterling.lynn@cck12.org 
hicks.alisha@cc12.org 
hurles.michael@cck12.org  
phillips.linsey@cck12.org 
bond.april@cck12.org  

740-262-4601 
419-566-8365 
419-295-1754 
419-295-3820 
419-563-4353 
419-569-3086 
___________ 

Julie Miller Wynford Local  Amy Taylor-Sheldon - Elem Principal 
Brent Konkle - MS Principal 
Julie Miller - HS Principal 
Shelli Ashley - HS School Counselor 
Tiffany Roush - MS School Counselor 
Lizbeth Figueroa - School Psychologist 
Amy Safford - Elem Social Worker  

taylorsheldon.amy@wynfordroyals.org 
konkle.brent@wynfordroyals.org  
miller.julie@wynfordroyals.org 
ashley.shelli@wynfordroyals.org 
roush.tiffany@wynfordroyals.org 
figueroa.lizbeth@wynfordroyals.org  
safford.amy@wynfordroyals.org  

419-565-1443 
419-310-2506 
419-563-5544 
419-569-1486 
567-207-8071 
___________ 
___________ 

Not TECIP Trained 
Awaiting Confirmation of Team Members 
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Traumatic Event Crisis Intervention Teams (TECIP) 

County Primary 
Contact 

District  Team Members  
(Name & Position) 

Email Address Phone 
Number  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Marion and 
Union  

Lane Warner Elgin Local  Shawn Murphy - MS Principal 
Lane Warner - Superintendent 
Christy Smith - HS School Counselor 
Mike Wolbert - Elem School/Home Liaison 
Melia Williamson - MS Social Worker  

murphy_s@elginschools.org  
warner_l@elginschools.org 
smith_c@elginschools.org 

___________ 
740-361-9874 
205-405-1106 
 

Justin Ufferman  North Union  Justin Ufferman - Superintendent 
Barb Patterson - Social Worker 
Deputy Cole Brown - North Union SRO 
Sandy Richards - Chief Academic Officer 
Brent Markham - Elem Assistant Principal  
Madison Neel - Elem School Counselor 
Keith Conkling - HS Principal  
Nick Withrow - MS Principal  
Amanda Mariucci - MS Counselor  
Jenny Scott - MS Social Worker 
Tammy Borders - Elem Social Counselor 
Nick Hajjar - Athletic Director  
Brian Nauman - Director of Operations  

jufferman@nu-district.org  
bpatterson@nu-district.org 
SRO@nu-district.org 
srichards@nu-district.org 
bmarkham@nu-district.org  
mneel@nu-district.org 
kconkling@nu-district.org 
nwithrow@nu-district.org 
amariucci@nu-district.org 
jscott@nu-district.org 
tborders@nu-district.org 
nhajjar@nu-district.org 
bnauman@nu-district.org 

614-738-8703 
614-402-7948 
740-262-7269 
740-816-0146 
____________ 
740-943-3113 
614-361-2214 
740-341-8451 
419-346-4123 
740-943-2369 
740-943-3113 
937-707-2147 
740-943-1710 

Tom McDonnell  Pleasant Local  Tom McDonnell - Superintendent 
Kris Webb - HS School Counselor 
Jennifer Johnson - Family & Community 
Steve Ringer - HS Principal  
Mickey Malcom - MS Principal 
Stephanie Collum - Elem Social Worker  

tom.mcdonnell@pleasantstaff.org 
kris.webb@pleasantstaff.org 
jennifer.johnson@pleasantstaff.org  
steven.ringer@pleasantstaff.org  
michael.malcom@pleasantstaff.org 
stephanie.collum@pleasantstaff.org  

740-389-4476​
740-389-2389 
740-389-5167 
740-389-2389 
740-389-5167 
740-389-4815 

Dr. Erika Bower Ridgedale Local  Michelle Warwick - School Counselor 
Cheryl Shumaker - Teacher 
Meghan Campbell - Teacher 
Cherie Leach - Health/Athletic Director 

mwarwick@ridgedaleschools.org 
cshumaker@ridgedaleschools.org 
mcampbell@ridgedaleschools.org 
cleach@ridgedaleschools.org 

740-360-1753 
937-301-9051 
740-225-5218 
740-360-7209 

Not TECIP Trained 
Awaiting Confirmation of Team Members 
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Traumatic Event Crisis Intervention Teams (TECIP) 

County Primary 
Contact 

District  Team Members  
(Name & Position) 

Email Address Phone 
Number  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Marion  

Adam Wickham  River Valley 
Local  

Adam Wickham - Superintendent 
Martin Schuster - MS Assistant Principal 
Melanie Comstock - Heritage Elem Principal 
Adrienne LaBarge - HS School Counselor 
Brad Morrow - Bldg. & Grounds Super 
Greta Kanagy - HS School Counselor 
Travis Stout - HS Principal  
Kyle Strzelecki -  HS Assist. Principal  
Melissa Bollinger - District Office 
Ellen Gustafson - District Office 
Heather Kantzer - District Office 
Melissa Smith - Middle School 
Tom Bower - MS Principal  
Jennifer Williams – Student/Family Support 

awickham@rvk12.org 
mschuster@rvk12.org 
mcomstock@rvk12.org 
alabarge@rvk12.org 
bmorrow@rvk12.org 
gkanagy@rvk12.org 
tstout@rvk12.org 
kstrzelecki@rvk12.org  
melissabollingerbollinber@rvk12.org 
egustafson@rvk12.org 
hkantzer@rvkk12.org 
msmith@rvk12.org 
tbower@rv12.org 
jwilliams@rvk12.org 

740-868-3020 
__________ 
740-815-3765 
740-815-5653 
740-225-0383 
419-563-1424 
740-816-7499 
740-360-9824 
740-225-9694 
330-465-3918 
614-519-1058 
740-361-6879 
740-361-5844 
___________ 

_________ TriRivers 
 
 

   

Not TECIP Trained 
Awaiting Confirmation of Team Members 
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Traumatic Event Crisis Intervention Teams (TECIP) 

County Primary 
Contact 

District  Team Members  
(Name & Position) 

Email Address  

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Richland  

 Mansfield City     

Keith Strickler  Ontario Local  Keith Strickler - Superintendent 
Mike Ream - Assistant Superintendent 
Chris Smith - HS Principal 
Keith Strickler - MS Principal 
Amy Nagel - School Social Worker 
John Boyd - MS School Counselor 
Kelly Conn - HS School Counselor 
Tod Petit - Counselor 
Veronica Cain - HS School Counselor 
Cathleen Johnson - Substance Abuse 
Prevention Coordinator 

Keith.strickler@olsohio.org 
ream.mike@olsohio.org 
smith.chris@olsohio.org 
strickler.keith@olsohio.org 
nagel.amy@olsohio.org 
boyd.john@olsohio.org 
conn.kelly@olsohio.org 
petit.tod@olsohio.org 
cain.veronica@olsohio.org 
johnson.cathleen@olsohio.org 

___________ 
419-529-4955 
419-529-3969 
419-529-5507 
419-571-8353 
419-788-0289 
419-566-4555 
419-961-5861 
419-295-2798 
614-296-1540 

Tim Rodenbaugh Shelby City  Chris Zuercher - School Counselor 
Bobbi Weaver - School Counselor 
Edie Lerback - School Counselor 
John Gies - HS Principal  
Tim Rodenbaugh - HS Assistant Principal  
Andrew McFarland - MS Principal  
Justin Schroeder - 3-5 Principal  
Kelly Kuhn - PrK-2 Principal  

zuercher.chris@shelbyk12.org 
weaver.bobbi@shelbyk12.org 
lerback.edie@shelbyk12.org 
gies.john@shelbyk12.org  
rodenbaugh.tim@shelbyk12.org  
mcfarland.andrew@shelbyk12.org 
schroeder.justin@shelbyk12.org  
kuhn.kelly@shelbyk12.org  
 

419-564-1588 
419-961-7587 
419-512-3413 
419-961-5079 
330-321-2679 
419-512-1334 
419-571-5569 
419-342-6291 

Not TECIP Trained 
Awaiting Confirmation of Team Members 
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Traumatic Event Crisis Intervention Teams (TECIP) 

County Primary 
Contact 

District  Team Members  
(Name & Position) 

Email Address Phone 
Number  

 
 
 
 
 

Sandusky  

Abby Abernathy Fremont City  Abby Abernathy - Assistant Superintendent  
Cassandrea Tucker - Student / Family 
Support Specialist 

abernathya@fremontschools.net 
tuckerc@fremontschools.net 

419-307-8247 
419-463-8300 
 

Cori Foos Fremont St. 
Joseph 

Cori Foos - School Counselor 
Kim Cope - Head of School 
Alyssa Fairchild - Vice Principal  

cfoos@bishop-hoffman.net 
kcope@bishop-hoffman.net  
afairchild@bishop-hoffman.net  

419-307-1050​
419-332-9947 
419-332-9947 

Dr. Bob 
Falkenstein  

Gibsonburg EVSD Bob Falkenstein - Superintendent 
Justin Johnson - MS/HS Principal 
Brian Jackson - School Counselor 

rfalkenstein@gibsonburgschools.org 
jjohnson@gibsonburgschools.org  
bjackson@gibsonburgschools.org  

419-490-8918 
___________ 
419-340-1162 

Greg Edinger Vanguard Tech 
Center 

Greg Edinger - Superintendent 
Elissa Heal - Executive Director  
Chrissy Hall- Family & Community Liaison 
Angie Welly - School Counselor   

gedinger@vsctc.org 
eheal@vsctc.org  
chall@vsctc.org  
awelly@vsctc.org  

419-656-6502 
419-618-3244 
419-332-2626 
419-332-2626 

Not TECIP Trained 
Awaiting Confirmation of Team Members 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5 

mailto:abernathya@fremontschools.net
mailto:tuckerc@fremontschools.net
mailto:cfoos@bishop-hoffman.net
mailto:kcope@bishop-hoffman.net
mailto:afairchild@bishop-hoffman.net
mailto:tmurray@gibsonburgschools.org
mailto:jjohnson@gibsonburgschools.org
mailto:bjackson@gibsonburgschools.org
mailto:Eding-G@vscc.k12.oh.us
mailto:eheal@vsctc.org
mailto:chall@vsctc.org
mailto:awelly@vsctc.org


​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Updated:  Sept. 2025 
 

Traumatic Event Crisis Intervention Teams (TECIP) 

County Primary 
Contact 

District  Team Members  
(Name & Position) 

Email Address Phone 
Number  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Seneca  

Amy Lanier Bridges Academy  Amy Lanier - Principal alanier@bpatiffin.org ____________ 

Dr. Jeremy 
Marinis 

Calvert Catholic Jeremy Marinis - Head of School 
Matt Coleman - Family Support Specialist 
Megan Schultz - HS Principal 
Paul Shoemaker - Dean of Students 

jmarinis@calvertcatholic.org 
mcoleman@calvertcatholic.org 
mschultz@calvertcatholic.org 
pshoemaker1@calvertcatholic.org 

419-934-3168 
567-207-5706 
419-455-5446 
419-618-0052 

Jason Longbrake Fostoria City  Jason Longbrake - Superintendent jlongbrake@fostoriaschools.org  ____________ 

Matt White Hopewell-Loundon Brian Colatruglio - Dean of Students 
Kelly Hendrix - HS School Counselor 
Brian Rothrock - Special Projects Admin. 
Meagan Steyer - Social Worker 
Rick Renz - HS Principal 
Kendra Nelson - Elem Principal​
Alicia Swartzmiller – Transportation 
Supervisor 

bcolatruglio@hlschool.net 
khendrix@hlschool.net 
brothrock@hlschool.net 
msteyer@hlschool.net 
rrenz@hlschool.net 
knelson@hlschool.net​
aswartzmiller@hlschool.net 

419-937-6457 
567-230-6569 
419-934-1796 
419-966-6620 
____________ 
419-618-3930 
____________ 

Stephanie Depinet New Riegel Local   David Rombach - Superintendent 
Valerie Zeno - HS Principal 
Jamie Barrows - ES Principal 
Stephanie Depinet - School Counselor 
Heather Schalk - School Counselor 

drombach@newriegelschools.org 
vzeno@newriegelschools.org 
jbarrows@newriegelschools.org 
sdepinet@newriegelschools.org 
hschalk@newriegelschools.org 

419-618-4770 
 
 
419-618-8829 
 

_____________ Old Fort Local   LeighAnne King - JH/HS Counselor 
Jay Morelock - JH/HS Principal  
Gary Barrett - JH/HS Assistant Principal  
Breena Lofquist - Elem Principal 
Michelle Kessler - K-6 School Counselor 
Lacy Schwochow - School Psychologist  
 
 

lking@oldfortschools.org 
jmorelock@oldfortschools.org  
gbarrett@oldfortschools.org 
blofquist@oldfortschools.org 
mkessler@oldfortschools.org 
lschwochow@oldfortschools.org  
 

419-618-7064 
419-307-6741 
419-602-9701 
419-722-4453 
567-201-3378​
419-986-5166 
 

Not TECIP Trained 
Awaiting Confirmation of Team Members 
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Traumatic Event Crisis Intervention Teams (TECIP) 

County Primary 
Contact 

District  Team Members  
(Name & Position) 

Email Address Phone 
Number  

 
 
 
 

 
 

Seneca  

Dave Danhoff Seneca East Dave Danhoff - Superintendent 
Erin Hayes - K-8 School Counselor 
Heather Stockmaster - HS Counselor 
Lindsay Rellinger - Director of Student 
Services  

ddanhoff@se-tigers.com  
ehayes@se-tigers.com 
hstockmaster@se-tigers.com 
lrellinger@se-tigers.com  

419-355-2971 
419-455-0379 
567-267-0261 
419-835-5007 

Greg Edinger Sentinel Career 
Center & 

Technology Center 

Greg Edinger - Superintendent 
Elissa Heal - Executive Director 
Crista Stacklin - School Counselor 
Mimi Todd - Family & Community Liaison  

gedinger@vsctc.org 
eheal@vsctc.org  
cstacklin@vsctc.org 
mtodd@vsctc.org  

419-656-6502 
419-618-3244 
419-618-1646 
419-448-1212 

Jerry Nadeau Tiffin City  Melissa Mellott - School Counselor 
Laurie Morter - Behavior Int. Spec. 
Karen Murphy - Elem School Counselor 
Trisha Flint - Elem School Counselor 
Kate Plott - Mental Health Counselor 
Kristal Dunlap - HS School Counselor 
Chris Joyce - HS School Counselor 
Michelle Tuite - HS Principal  

melissa_mellott@tiffincityschools.org 
laurie_morter@tiffincityschools.org 
karen_murphy@tiffincityschools.org 
trisha_flint@tiffincityschools.org 
kate_plott@tiffincityschools.org 
kristal_dunlap@tiffincityschools.org  
chris_joyce@tiffincityschools.org  
michelle_tuite@tiffincityschools.org  

567-230-3376 
419-618-3365 
419-618-6046 
419-543-0330 
419-306-5130 
419-447-6331 
___________ 
419-350-5439 

Not TECIP Trained 
Awaiting Confirmation of Team Members 
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Traumatic Event Crisis Intervention Teams (TECIP) 

County Primary 
Contact 

District  Team Members  
(Name & Position) 

Email Address Phone 
Number  

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Wyandot  

Mike Wank Carey EVSD Mike Wank - Superintendent 
Shannon Darby - HS School Counselor 
Steve Kozel - Elem School Counselor 

mwank@careyevs.org 
sdarby@careyevs.org 
skozel@careyevs.org 

419-934-2923 
419-396-7922 
419-396-7922 

Andy Sprang Mohawk Local   Andrew Sprang - Superintendent 
Angie McGinnis - Elem School Counselor 
Michelle Snay - JH/HS School Counselor 
Lisa Zellner - HS School Counselor 
Robert Chevalier - JH/HS Principal 
Brooke Bowlin - Elem Principal 

andrew.sprang@mohawklocal.org  
angie.mcginnis@mohawklocal.org 
michelle.snay@mohawklocal.org 
lisa.zellner@mohawklocal.org 
robert.chevalier@mohawklocal.org 
brook.bowlin@mohawklocal.org 

___________ 
419-618-7345 
419-618-0547 
419-934-0160 
614-952-3086 
419-618-3402 

Eric Landversicht Upper Sandusky 
ESVD 

Eric Landversicht - Superintendent 
Dr. Tim Watson - Union Principal 
Patty Parrot - MS Principal 
Julia Massara - Secretary 
Wendy Searfoss - Media Specialist 
Andrea Dunn - MS School Counselor 
Katie Kline - East/South School Counselor 
Ailsa Dible - East/South Principal 
Pam Epler - Special Ed Director 
Corrina Waggy - HS Principal 
Nikki Williams - HS School Counselor 
Jennifer Haynes - Counselor  
Noelia Moore - School Psychologist 

eric_e@usevs.org 
tim_w@usevs.org 
patty_p@usevs.org 
julia_m@usevs.org 
wendy_s@usevs.org 
pam_e@usevs.org  
katie_k@usevs.org 
ailsa_d@usevs.org  
andrea_s@usevs.org   
corrina_w@usevs.org 
nicole_w@usevs.org 
jennifer_h@usevs.org 
noelia_p@usevs.org 

614-519-1744 
419-306-1687 
567-274-8750 
419-310-1385 
419-348-3433 
___________ 
740-504-6788 
419-619-1043 
937-638-2456 
419-310-8229 
419-294-8249 
___________ 
___________ 

Not TECIP Trained 
Awaiting Confirmation of Team Members 
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Traumatic Event Crisis Intervention Teams (TECIP) 

County Primary 
Contacts 

NCOESC Team Members  
(Name & Position) 

Email Address Phone 
Number  

 
 
 
 

All Counties   

Brenda Luhring  
 

Todd Martin  
 

Morgan Kuhn  
 

Nicki Miller  
 

Kristi Graves  

419-217-0121 
 

419-617-8078 
 

419-618-4106 
 

740-739-3326 
 

419-706-8183 

Amanda Gase - School Support Spec. 
Kim Pachis - Supervisor   
Sandy Hallett - Director FCFC  
Vicki Vincent - School Psychologist 
Lisa Kromer - School Psychologist 

agase@ncoesc.org  
kpachis@ncoesc.org 
shallett@ncoesc.org 
vvincent@ncoesc.org 
lkromer@ncoesc.org 

567-938-1708 
330-904-0415 
419-618-0687 
419-989-1094 
419-722-3164 

Not TECIP Trained 
Awaiting Confirmation of Team Members 
 
 
 
 

9 

mailto:agase@ncoesc.org
mailto:kpachis@ncoesc.org
mailto:shallett@ncoesc.org
mailto:vvincent@ncoesc.org
mailto:lkromer@ncoesc.org

